

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

AGENDA DATE: January 5, 2021

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations & Transportation Officer (915) 212-1845
Bruce D. Collins, Purchasing Director (915) 212-1181

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 7

STRATEGIC GOAL NO. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life. This award will support the enhancement of pedestrian safety, provide ADA accessibility, and full-depth pavement rehabilitation.

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2020-037 Yarbrough Bridge Replacement to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. for an estimated total award of \$2,031,462.75.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The Yarbrough Drive Bridge Replacement project consists of a bridge replacement, culvert replacement, pedestrian safety, providing ADA accessibility, and full-depth pavement rehabilitation.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on July 28, 2020, August 4, 2020, and August 11, 2020. The solicitation was posted on City website on July 28, 2020. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on July 30, 2020. There were a total of ninety-nine (99) viewers online; five (5) bids were received; all being local suppliers.

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

Protest received.

COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE BRIEFING:

Was a briefing provided? Yes or Not Applicable (Routine)
If yes, select the applicable districts.

- District 1
- District 2
- District 3
- District 4
- District 5
- District 6

- District 7
- District 8
- All Districts

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$2,031,462.75

Source: 2018 Certificates of Obligation and Federal Highway Administration Funds

Account No.: 190-580270-4743-38290-PCP18TRAN05

190-580270-4950-38170-PCP18TRAN05

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD: *Gvette Hernandez*
For Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations & Transportation Officer

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
(Low Bid)**

*******POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*******

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **October 13, 2020**.

STRATEGIC GOAL 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life. This award will support the enhancement of pedestrian safety, provide ADA accessibility, and full-depth pavement rehabilitation.

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2020-037 Yarbrough Bridge Replacement to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. for an estimated total award of \$2,031,462.75.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX
Item(s):	All
Initial Term:	220 Standard Workweek Days
Base Bid I:	\$1,786,245.75
Base Bid II:	\$189,422.00
Base Bid III:	\$34,125.00
Base Bid IV:	\$21,670.00
Total Estimated Award:	\$2,031,462.75
Account No.:	190-580270-4743-38290-PCP18TRAN05 190-580270-4950-38170-PCP18TRAN05
Funding Source:	2018 Certificates of Obligation and Federal Highway Administration Funds
District(s):	6

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc., lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
1	100	6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	100	6003	PREPARING ROW(TREE) (5" TO 12" DIA)	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	
3	100	6004	PREPARING ROW(TREE)(12" TO 24" DIA)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
4	104	6011	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	415	\$10.00	\$4,150.00	\$12.00	\$4,980.00	\$14.00	\$5,810.00	
5	104	6015	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	341	\$10.00	\$3,410.00	\$14.00	\$4,774.00	\$13.00	\$4,433.00	
6	104	6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	213	\$13.00	\$2,769.00	\$21.00	\$4,473.00	\$14.00	\$2,982.00	
7	104	6027	REMOVING CONC (APPR SLAB)	SY	658	\$30.00	\$19,740.00	\$13.00	\$8,554.00	\$16.00	\$10,528.00	
8	104	6029	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	1,552	\$7.00	\$10,864.00	\$4.70	\$7,294.40	\$4.00	\$6,208.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
9	104	6032	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	SY	74	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$16.00	\$1,184.00	\$18.00	\$1,332.00	
10	105	6002	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2")	SY	783	\$2.50	\$1,957.50	\$8.50	\$6,655.50	\$4.00	\$3,132.00	
11	105	6014	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (7"-12")	SY	3622	\$4.00	\$14,488.00	\$6.20	\$22,456.40	\$6.00	\$21,732.00	
12	110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	346	\$10.00	\$3,460.00	\$2.50	\$865.00	\$19.00	\$6,574.00	
13	110	6003	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CY	108	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$26.00	\$2,808.00	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	
14	132	6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	153	\$16.00	\$2,448.00	\$25.00	\$3,825.00	\$67.00	\$10,251.00	
15	170	6001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
16	192	6002	PLANT MATERIAL (1-GAL)	EA	61	\$32.00	\$1,952.00	\$21.00	\$1,281.00	\$12.00	\$732.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
17	192	6004	PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL)	EA	112	\$60.00	\$6,720.00	\$37.00	\$4,144.00	\$24.00	\$2,688.00	
18	192	6017	VEGETATION BARRIER	SY	583	\$3.00	\$1,749.00	\$5.00	\$2,915.00	\$1.00	\$583.00	
19	192	6046	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	EA	6	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$772.00	\$4,632.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	
20	193	6001	PLANT MAINTENANCE	MO	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	
21	193	6003	PLANT REPLACEMENT (1-GAL)	EA	7	\$32.00	\$224.00	\$16.50	\$115.50	\$12.00	\$84.00	
22	193	6005	PLANT REPLACEMENT (5-GAL)	EA	12	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$31.00	\$372.00	\$12.00	\$144.00	
23	193	6007	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	MO	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	
24	193	6011	PLANT REPLACEMENT (65 GAL)	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.	J.D. Abrams L.P.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC			
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
25	247	6230	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 1-2)(8")	SY	3653.00	\$14.00	\$51,142.00	\$10.00	\$36,530.00	\$12.00	\$43,836.00	
26	251	6035	REWORK BS MTL (TY C) (6") (DENS CONT)	SY	25.00	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$23.50	\$587.50	\$11.00	\$275.00	
27	251	6036	REWORK BS MTL (TY C) (8") (DENS CONT)	SY	3653.00	\$7.00	\$25,571.00	\$0.50	\$1,826.50	\$4.00	\$14,612.00	
28	310	6006	PRIME COAT (CSS-1H)	GAL	908.00	\$6.00	\$5,448.00	\$7.50	\$6,810.00	\$4.00	\$3,632.00	
29	400	6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	361.00	\$100.00	\$36,100.00	\$100.00	\$36,100.00	\$120.00	\$43,320.00	
30	403	6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	91.00	\$24.00	\$2,184.00	\$24.50	\$2,229.50	\$27.00	\$2,457.00	
31	416	6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	858.00	\$230.00	\$197,340.00	\$255.00	\$218,790.00	\$250.00	\$214,500.00	
32	416	6034	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	18.00	\$545.00	\$9,810.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement						BID NO: 2020-037						
BID DATE: 08/26/2020						DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement						
						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
33	420	6002	CL A CONC (MISC)	CY	3.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	
34	420	6014	CL C CONC (ABUT)(HPC)	CY	102.00	\$700.00	\$71,400.00	\$950.00	\$96,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$102,000.00	
35	422	6002	REINF CONC SLAB (HPC)	SF	5940.00	\$20.00	\$118,800.00	\$27.50	\$163,350.00	\$18.00	\$106,920.00	
36	422	6010	BRIDGE CURB (HPC)	SF	110.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$15.80	\$1,738.00	\$14.00	\$1,540.00	
37	422	6012	BRIDGE MEDIAN (HPC)	SF	275.00	\$9.00	\$2,475.00	\$11.50	\$3,162.50	\$14.00	\$3,850.00	
38	422	6014	BRIDGE SIDEWALK (HPC)	SF	660.00	\$6.00	\$3,960.00	\$9.50	\$6,270.00	\$11.00	\$7,260.00	
39	422	6016	APPROACH SLAB (HPC)	CY	258.00	\$425.00	\$109,650.00	\$495.00	\$127,710.00	\$440.00	\$113,520.00	
40	425	6020	PRESTR CONC BOX BEAM (5XB20)	LF	770.00	\$270.00	\$207,900.00	\$265.00	\$204,050.00	\$265.00	\$204,050.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement											BID NO: 2020-037	
BID DATE: 08/26/2020											DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement	
						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
41	432	6006	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)	CY	28	\$350.00	\$9,800.00	\$331.00	\$9,268.00	\$375.00	\$10,500.00	
42	432	6008	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(RR8&RR9)	CY	110	\$350.00	\$38,500.00	\$431.00	\$47,410.00	\$425.00	\$46,750.00	
43	432	6044	RIPRAP (CONC)(FLUME)	CY	4	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$496.00	\$1,984.00	\$830.00	\$3,320.00	
44	442	6007	STR STEEL (MISC NON - BRIDGE)	LB	1692	\$6.50	\$10,998.00	\$10.60	\$17,935.20	\$11.00	\$18,612.00	
45	450	6005	RAIL (TY T221)(HPC)	LF	150	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$155.00	\$23,250.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	
46	454	6018	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - M)	LF	220	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	
47	479	6005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	
48	479	6007	ADJUSTING MANHOLES(CAP)	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
49	479	6008	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER METER)	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
50	496	6009	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0 - 99 FT LENGTH)	EA	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	
51	500	6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	
52	502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	11	\$8,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$61,600.00	\$8,800.00	\$96,800.00	
53	506	6001	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	LF	30	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	
54	506	6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	
55	506	6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	390	\$25.00	\$9,750.00	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$22.00	\$8,580.00	
56	506	6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	390	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$7.60	\$2,964.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
57	506	6035	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	EA	6	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$21.00	\$126.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	
58	506	6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	295	\$4.00	\$1,180.00	\$6.20	\$1,829.00	\$3.00	\$885.00	
59	506	6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	295	\$1.00	\$295.00	\$1.10	\$324.50	\$1.00	\$295.00	
60	506	6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	LF	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	
61	506	6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	
62	512	6009	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	180	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	
63	512	6033	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	180	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.20	\$576.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	
64	512	6057	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	180	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$17.00	\$3,060.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
65	529	6001	CONC CURB (TY I)	LF	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$13.20	\$105.60	\$40.00	\$320.00	
66	529	6002	CONC CURB (TY II)	LF	112	\$18.00	\$2,016.00	\$13.20	\$1,478.40	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	
67	529	6007	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY I)	LF	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$13.20	\$66.00	\$33.00	\$165.00	
68	529	6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	1606	\$14.00	\$22,484.00	\$13.20	\$21,199.20	\$16.00	\$25,696.00	
69	530	6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	207	\$40.00	\$8,280.00	\$67.00	\$13,869.00	\$58.00	\$12,006.00	
70	530	6005	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	SY	92	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$67.00	\$6,164.00	
71	531	6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	292	\$32.00	\$9,344.00	\$50.00	\$14,600.00	\$43.00	\$12,556.00	
72	531	6008	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
73	531	6036	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)(MOD)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	
74	531	6038	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)(MOD)	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	
75	531	6040	CURB RAMPS (TY3)(MOD)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
76	531	6054	CURB RAMPS (TY21)(MOD)	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
77	536	6002	CONC MEDIAN	SY	14	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$99.00	\$1,386.00	
78	536	6005	CONCRETE MEDIAN (NOSE)	SY	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$148.00	\$740.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	
79	545	6003	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
80	545	6005	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
81	545	6012	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(R)(N)(TL2)	EA	2.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	
82	618	6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	735.00	\$15.00	\$11,025.00	\$13.00	\$9,555.00	\$15.00	\$11,025.00	
83	618	6029	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	LF	15.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$26.00	\$390.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	
84	620	6010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	750.00	\$4.25	\$3,187.50	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	
85	624	6001	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	EA	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
86	624	6007	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)	EA	10.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	
87	624	6028	REMOVE GROUND BOX	EA	12.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$230.00	\$2,760.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	
88	644	6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
89	644	6068	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00	
90	644	6076	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	
91	662	6060	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	LF	390	\$2.50	\$975.00	\$2.10	\$819.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	
92	662	6061	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(DOT)	LF	264	\$2.50	\$660.00	\$2.10	\$554.40	\$2.00	\$528.00	
93	662	6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	3,324	\$2.50	\$8,310.00	\$2.10	\$6,980.40	\$2.00	\$6,648.00	
94	662	6073	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)12"(SLD)	LF	193	\$8.00	\$1,544.00	\$6.20	\$1,196.60	\$7.00	\$1,351.00	
95	662	6075	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	216	\$11.00	\$2,376.00	\$9.20	\$1,987.20	\$12.00	\$2,592.00	
96	662	6080	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW)	EA	11	\$240.00	\$2,640.00	\$202.00	\$2,222.00	\$220.00	\$2,420.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
97	662	6090	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD)	EA	11.00	\$280.00	\$3,080.00	\$255.00	\$2,805.00	\$265.00	\$2,915.00	
98	662	6094	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(DOT)	LF	24.00	\$2.25	\$54.00	\$1.55	\$37.20	\$2.00	\$48.00	
99	662	6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	14037.00	\$1.75	\$24,564.75	\$1.55	\$21,757.35	\$2.00	\$28,074.00	
100	662	6109	WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY W	EA	348.00	\$3.00	\$1,044.00	\$0.84	\$292.32	\$3.00	\$1,044.00	
101	666	6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	76.00	\$6.00	\$456.00	\$5.10	\$387.60	\$2.00	\$152.00	
102	666	6030	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	15.00	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$10.50	\$157.50	\$4.00	\$60.00	
103	666	6045	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	270.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.20	\$1,134.00	\$8.00	\$2,160.00	
104	666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	115.00	\$9.00	\$1,035.00	\$7.10	\$816.50	\$11.00	\$1,265.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
105	666	6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	1	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$152.00	\$152.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
106	666	6099	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)18"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	EA	4	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$41.00	\$164.00	\$13.00	\$52.00	
107	666	6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	125	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$4.10	\$512.50	\$0.25	\$31.25	
108	666	6225	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	LF	150	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$6.20	\$930.00	\$0.35	\$52.50	
109	666	6229	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	LF	90	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$4.10	\$369.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	
110	666	6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	65	\$8.00	\$520.00	\$7.50	\$487.50	\$1.50	\$97.50	
111	666	6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	815	\$1.75	\$1,426.25	\$1.05	\$855.75	\$1.30	\$1,059.50	
112	666	6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	725	\$1.75	\$1,268.75	\$1.05	\$761.25	\$1.30	\$942.50	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5				
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
113	666	6309	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1930	\$2.25	\$4,342.50	\$1.55	\$2,991.50	\$2.00	\$3,860.00	
114	666	6315	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	65	\$2.50	\$162.50	\$1.10	\$71.50	\$1.00	\$65.00	
115	677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	1430	\$1.50	\$2,145.00	\$0.82	\$1,172.60	\$2.00	\$2,860.00	
116	677	6002	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6")	LF	618	\$1.75	\$1,081.50	\$1.05	\$648.90	\$3.00	\$1,854.00	
117	677	6005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	98	\$3.75	\$367.50	\$3.10	\$303.80	\$6.00	\$588.00	
118	677	6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	225	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.20	\$1,395.00	\$13.00	\$2,925.00	
119	680	6004	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	
120	680	6011	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE)	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
121	681	6001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
122	682	6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	4	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$423.00	\$1,692.00	
123	682	6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	1	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$423.00	\$423.00	
124	682	6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	4	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$423.00	\$1,692.00	
125	682	6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
126	682	6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	4	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$490.00	\$1,960.00	
127	682	6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$830.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
128	684	6007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	321	\$4.50	\$1,444.50	\$3.10	\$995.10	\$3.00	\$963.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
129	684	6010	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	445	\$5.00	\$2,225.00	\$3.90	\$1,735.50	\$4.00	\$1,780.00	
130	684	6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	333	\$6.50	\$2,164.50	\$5.70	\$1,898.10	\$7.00	\$2,331.00	
131	684	6017	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(12 CONDR)	LF	321	\$10.50	\$3,370.50	\$9.00	\$2,889.00	\$11.00	\$3,531.00	
132	686	6053	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(50')	EA	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
133	687	6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,860.00	\$8,580.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	
134	688	6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	5	\$3,150.00	\$15,750.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$560.00	\$2,800.00	
135	690	6001	REMOVAL OF CONDUIT	LF	501	\$7.00	\$3,507.00	\$5.70	\$2,855.70	\$7.00	\$3,507.00	
136	690	6030	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
137	690	6089	REMOVE PED POLE ASSM	EA	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
138	690	6103	REMOVE VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR	LF	143	\$6.00	\$858.00	\$4.10	\$586.30	\$5.00	\$715.00	
139	1002	6029	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BOULDER)	EA	26	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$268.00	\$6,968.00	\$245.00	\$6,370.00	
140	1005	6001	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE I)	CY	26	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$91.00	\$2,366.00	\$61.00	\$1,586.00	
141	1005	6002	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE II)	CY	47	\$120.00	\$5,640.00	\$208.00	\$9,776.00	\$122.00	\$5,734.00	
142	3076	6031	D-GR HMA TY-C PG76-22	TON	802	\$100.00	\$80,200.00	\$97.96	\$78,563.92	\$107.00	\$85,814.00	
143	5094	6001	AESTHETIC FENCE (CRIMPED)	LF	115	\$350.00	\$40,250.00	\$245.00	\$28,175.00	\$516.00	\$59,340.00	
144	6001	6002	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5				
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
145	6306	6306	VIVDS PROSR SYS	EA	1	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
146	6306	6002	VIVDS CAM ASSY FXD LNS	EA	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,920.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	
147	6306	6005	VIVDS CNTRL SOFTWARE	EA	1	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	
148	6306	6007	VIVDS CABLING	LF	674	\$3.75	\$2,527.50	\$3.00	\$2,022.00	\$3.00	\$2,022.00	
149	ELP1	6001	FIXED BOLLARD	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	
150	ELP2	6001	CITY MONUMENT (ADJUST)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 150)							\$1,786,245.75		\$2,180,610.69		\$2,012,254.25	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID II) ARVIN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS												
1	104	6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	SY	409	\$12.00	\$4,908.00	\$10.50	\$4,294.50	\$6.00	\$2,454.00	
2	105	6014	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (7"-12")	SY	220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.10	\$1,122.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	
3	496	6007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	108	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$37.50	\$4,050.00	\$34.00	\$3,672.00	
4	100	6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	
5	110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$41.00	\$574.00	\$18.00	\$252.00	
6	110	6002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	766	\$12.00	\$9,192.00	\$17.50	\$13,405.00	\$19.00	\$14,554.00	
7	132	6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$96.00	\$4,800.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	
8	247	6230	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 1-2)(8")	SY	224.00	\$14.00	\$3,136.00	\$12.50	\$2,800.00	\$11.00	\$2,464.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.	J.D. Abrams L.P.	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC				
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5				
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID II)												
ARVIN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS												
9	251	6036	REWORK BS MTL (TY C) (8") (DENS CONT)	SY	224.00	\$7.00	\$1,568.00	\$0.50	\$112.00	\$4.00	\$896.00	
10	310	6006	PRIME COAT (CSS-1H)	GAL	45.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$5.80	\$261.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	
11	402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	67.00	\$4.00	\$268.00	\$78.00	\$5,226.00	\$1.00	\$67.00	
12	432	6006	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)	CY	37.00	\$350.00	\$12,950.00	\$360.00	\$13,320.00	\$360.00	\$13,320.00	
13	462	6031	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 7 FT)	LF	134.00	\$700.00	\$93,800.00	\$820.00	\$109,880.00	\$820.00	\$109,880.00	
14	464	6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	9.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$242.00	\$2,178.00	\$130.00	\$1,170.00	
15	464	6007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	LF	16.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$170.00	\$2,720.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	
16	465	6002	MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,660.00	\$5,320.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement BID DATE: 08/26/2020											BID NO: 2020-037 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement	
						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID II) ARVIN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS												
17	466	6171	WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=10 FT)	ES	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	
18	3076	6002	D-GR HMA TY-C PG76-22	TON	43	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$136.00	\$5,848.00	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 18)							\$189,422.00		\$238,410.50		\$197,904.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement										BID NO: 2020-037		
BID DATE: 08/26/2020										DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement		
						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID III) WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS												
1	400	6006	CUT & RESTORING PAV	SY	153	\$50.00	\$7,650.00	\$172.00	\$26,316.00	\$70.00	\$10,710.00	
2	401	6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	51	\$105.00	\$5,355.00	\$94.00	\$4,794.00	\$120.00	\$6,120.00	
3	402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	138	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$7.00	\$966.00	\$2.00	\$276.00	
4	7016	6005	WATER MAIN PVC (C-900)(C235) 12-INCH	LF	138	\$90.00	\$12,420.00	\$120.00	\$16,560.00	\$145.00	\$20,010.00	
5	7016	6031	REMOVE EXIST WATER PIPE (12")	F	113	\$40.00	\$4,520.00	\$100.00	\$11,300.00	\$13.00	\$1,469.00	
6	7016	6033	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	LB	200	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.70	\$1,340.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID III (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)							\$34,125.00		\$61,276.00		\$39,185.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement										BID NO: 2020-037		
BID DATE: 08/26/2020										DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement		
						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.D. Abrams L.P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID IV) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS												
1	402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	155.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$7.50	\$1,162.50	\$2.00	\$310.00	
2	7016	6051	SAN SEWER PIPE (PVC)(SDR- 35)(8")	LF	155.00	\$72.00	\$11,160.00	\$48.00	\$7,440.00	\$75.00	\$11,625.00	
3	7016	6061	SAN SEWER MANHOLE (48 IN)(6FT)	EA	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
4	7016	ELP1	REMOVE EXIST SAN SEWER PIPE (6")	LF	155.00	\$32.00	\$4,960.00	\$8.50	\$1,317.50	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID IV (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 4)							\$21,670.00		\$13,020.00		\$17,860.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
1	100	6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	5	\$992.00	\$4,960.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00			
2	100	6003	PREPARING ROW(TREE) (5" TO 12" DIA)	EA	4	\$1,240.00	\$4,960.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00			
3	100	6004	PREPARING ROW(TREE)(12" TO 24" DIA)	EA	1	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$350.00	\$350.00			
4	104	6011	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	415	\$15.50	\$6,432.50	\$7.00	\$2,905.00			
5	104	6015	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	341	\$13.02	\$4,439.82	\$6.00	\$2,046.00			
6	104	6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	213	\$15.50	\$3,301.50	\$10.00	\$2,130.00			
7	104	6027	REMOVING CONC (APPR SLAB)	SY	658	\$13.02	\$8,567.16	\$20.00	\$13,160.00			
8	104	6029	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	1,552	\$4.34	\$6,735.68	\$5.00	\$7,760.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)		DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)											
9	104	6032	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	SY	74	\$19.22	\$1,422.28	\$6.00	\$444.00		
10	105	6002	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2")	SY	783	\$19.22	\$15,049.26	\$2.00	\$1,566.00		
11	105	6014	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (7"-12")	SY	3622	\$5.58	\$20,210.76	\$5.00	\$18,110.00		
12	110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	346	\$22.32	\$7,722.72	\$9.00	\$3,114.00		
13	110	6003	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CY	108	\$22.32	\$2,410.56	\$30.00	\$3,240.00		
14	132	6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	153	\$31.00	\$4,743.00	\$20.00	\$3,060.00		
15	170	6001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$20,917.56	\$20,917.56	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00		
16	192	6002	PLANT MATERIAL (1-GAL)	EA	61	\$24.49	\$1,493.89	\$22.00	\$1,342.00		

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
17	192	6004	PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL)	EA	112	\$44.64	\$4,999.68	\$40.00	\$4,480.00			
18	192	6017	VEGETATION BARRIER	SY	583	\$2.39	\$1,393.37	\$2.15	\$1,253.45			
19	192	6046	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	EA	6	\$936.20	\$5,617.20	\$830.00	\$4,980.00			
20	193	6001	PLANT MAINTENANCE	MO	12	\$223.20	\$2,678.40	\$200.00	\$2,400.00			
21	193	6003	PLANT REPLACEMENT (1-GAL)	EA	7	\$19.84	\$138.88	\$18.00	\$126.00			
22	193	6005	PLANT REPLACEMENT (5-GAL)	EA	12	\$37.20	\$446.40	\$33.00	\$396.00			
23	193	6007	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	MO	12	\$109.12	\$1,309.44	\$100.00	\$1,200.00			
24	193	6011	PLANT REPLACEMENT (65 GAL)	EA	2	\$806.00	\$1,612.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
25	247	6230	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 1-2)(8")	SY	3653	\$3.72	\$13,589.16	\$13.00	\$47,489.00			
26	251	6035	REWORK BS MTL (TY C) (6") (DENS CONT)	SY	25	\$12.40	\$310.00	\$20.00	\$500.00			
27	251	6036	REWORK BS MTL (TY C) (8") (DENS CONT)	SY	3653	\$3.72	\$13,589.16	\$3.50	\$12,785.50			
28	310	6006	PRIME COAT (CSS-1H)	GAL	908	\$10.53	\$9,561.24	\$6.50	\$5,902.00			
29	400	6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	361	\$117.80	\$42,525.80	\$110.00	\$39,710.00			
30	403	6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	91	\$124.00	\$11,284.00	\$16.00	\$1,456.00			
31	416	6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	858	\$259.16	\$222,359.28	\$229.00	\$196,482.00			
32	416	6034	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	18	\$496.00	\$8,928.00	\$490.00	\$8,820.00			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
33	420	6002	CL A CONC (MISC)	CY	3.00	\$434.00	\$1,302.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00			
34	420	6014	CL C CONC (ABUT)(HPC)	CY	102.00	\$744.00	\$75,888.00	\$680.00	\$69,360.00			
35	422	6002	REINF CONC SLAB (HPC)	SF	5940.00	\$24.80	\$147,312.00	\$17.00	\$100,980.00			
36	422	6010	BRIDGE CURB (HPC)	SF	110.00	\$24.80	\$2,728.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00			
37	422	6012	BRIDGE MEDIAN (HPC)	SF	275.00	\$18.60	\$5,115.00	\$15.00	\$4,125.00			
38	422	6014	BRIDGE SIDEWALK (HPC)	SF	660.00	\$5.58	\$3,682.80	\$11.00	\$7,260.00			
39	422	6016	APPROACH SLAB (HPC)	CY	258.00	\$434.00	\$111,972.00	\$375.00	\$96,750.00			
40	425	6020	PRESTR CONC BOX BEAM (5XB20)	LF	770.00	\$286.63	\$220,705.10	\$255.00	\$196,350.00			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
41	432	6006	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)	CY	28	\$434.00	\$12,152.00	\$320.00	\$8,960.00			
42	432	6008	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(RR8&RR9)	CY	110	\$496.00	\$54,560.00	\$350.00	\$38,500.00			
43	432	6044	RIPRAP (CONC)(FLUME)	CY	4	\$434.00	\$1,736.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00			
44	442	6007	STR STEEL (MISC NON - BRIDGE)	LB	1692	\$12.40	\$20,980.80	\$5.00	\$8,460.00			
45	450	6005	RAIL (TY T221)(HPC)	LF	150	\$310.00	\$46,500.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00			
46	454	6018	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - M)	LF	220	\$31.00	\$6,820.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00			
47	479	6005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	EA	1	\$186.00	\$186.00	\$850.00	\$850.00			
48	479	6007	ADJUSTING MANHOLES(CAP)	EA	2	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
49	479	6008	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER METER)	EA	2	\$124.00	\$248.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			
50	496	6009	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0 - 99 FT LENGTH)	EA	1	\$80,600.00	\$80,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00			
51	500	6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$105,400.00	\$105,400.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00			
52	502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	11	\$8,370.00	\$92,070.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00			
53	506	6001	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	LF	30	\$62.00	\$1,860.00	\$30.00	\$900.00			
54	506	6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	30	\$24.80	\$744.00	\$6.00	\$180.00			
55	506	6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	390	\$18.60	\$7,254.00	\$25.00	\$9,750.00			
56	506	6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	390	\$12.40	\$4,836.00	\$6.00	\$2,340.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5			Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
57	506	6035	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	EA	6	\$99.20	\$595.20	\$11.00	\$66.00			
58	506	6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	295	\$3.10	\$914.50	\$4.00	\$1,180.00			
59	506	6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	295	\$1.86	\$548.70	\$1.00	\$295.00			
60	506	6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (IN STL) (8")	LF	100	\$18.60	\$1,860.00	\$6.00	\$600.00			
61	506	6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	100	\$6.20	\$620.00	\$1.00	\$100.00			
62	512	6009	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	180	\$111.60	\$20,088.00	\$80.00	\$14,400.00			
63	512	6033	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	180	\$24.80	\$4,464.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00			
64	512	6057	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	180	\$31.00	\$5,580.00	\$9.00	\$1,620.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)		DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)											
65	529	6001	CONC CURB (TY I)	LF	8	\$24.80	\$198.40	\$9.00	\$72.00		
66	529	6002	CONC CURB (TY II)	LF	112	\$22.32	\$2,499.84	\$15.00	\$1,680.00		
67	529	6007	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY I)	LF	5	\$18.60	\$93.00	\$15.00	\$75.00		
68	529	6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	1606	\$14.88	\$23,897.28	\$15.00	\$24,090.00		
69	530	6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	207	\$68.20	\$14,117.40	\$42.00	\$8,694.00		
70	530	6005	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	SY	92	\$55.80	\$5,133.60	\$45.00	\$4,140.00		
71	531	6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	292	\$55.80	\$16,293.60	\$32.00	\$9,344.00		
72	531	6008	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	EA	1	\$1,488.00	\$1,488.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
73	531	6036	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)(MOD)	EA	1	\$1,054.00	\$1,054.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
74	531	6038	CURB RAMPS (TY 10) (MOD)	EA	3	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00			
75	531	6040	CURB RAMPS (TY3)(MOD)	EA	1	\$806.00	\$806.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00			
76	531	6054	CURB RAMPS (TY3)(MOD)	EA	1	\$806.00	\$806.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
77	536	6002	CONC MEDIAN	SY	14	\$55.80	\$781.20	\$39.00	\$546.00			
78	536	6005	CONCRETE MEDIAN (NOSE)	SY	5	\$55.80	\$279.00	\$39.00	\$195.00			
79	545	6003	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	EA	2	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00			
80	545	6005	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	2	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
81	545	6012	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(R)(N)(TL2)	EA	2	\$12,400.00	\$24,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00			
82	618	6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	735	\$7.44	\$5,468.40	\$13.75	\$10,106.25			
83	618	6029	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	LF	15	\$8.68	\$130.20	\$27.50	\$412.50			
84	620	6010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	750	\$2.60	\$1,950.00	\$3.25	\$2,437.50			
85	624	6001	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	EA	2	\$806.00	\$1,612.00	\$965.00	\$1,930.00			
86	624	6007	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)	EA	10	\$1,054.00	\$10,540.00	\$1,275.00	\$12,750.00			
87	624	6028	REMOVE GROUND BOX	EA	12	\$248.00	\$2,976.00	\$248.00	\$2,976.00			
88	644	6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	1	\$589.00	\$589.00	\$800.00	\$800.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
89	644	6068	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	2	\$248.00	\$496.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00			
90	644	6076	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	2	\$93.00	\$186.00	\$215.00	\$430.00			
91	662	6060	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	LF	390	\$2.48	\$967.20	\$2.25	\$877.50			
92	662	6061	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(DOT)	LF	264	\$2.48	\$654.72	\$2.25	\$594.00			
93	662	6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	3,324	\$2.48	\$8,243.52	\$2.25	\$7,479.00			
94	662	6073	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)12"(SLD)	LF	193	\$7.44	\$1,435.92	\$6.60	\$1,273.80			
95	662	6075	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	216	\$11.16	\$2,410.56	\$10.00	\$2,160.00			
96	662	6080	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW)	EA	11	\$248.00	\$2,728.00	\$220.00	\$2,420.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)		DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)											
97	662	6090	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD)	EA	11	\$310.00	\$3,410.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00		
98	662	6094	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(DOT)	LF	24	\$1.86	\$44.64	\$2.00	\$48.00		
99	662	6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	14037	\$1.86	\$26,108.82	\$1.65	\$23,161.05		
100	662	6109	WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY W	EA	348	\$1.24	\$431.52	\$3.00	\$1,044.00		
101	666	6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	76	\$6.20	\$471.20	\$5.50	\$418.00		
102	666	6030	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	15	\$12.40	\$186.00	\$11.00	\$165.00		
103	666	6045	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	270	\$4.96	\$1,339.20	\$4.40	\$1,188.00		
104	666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	115	\$8.68	\$998.20	\$7.70	\$885.50		

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5			Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
105	666	6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	1	\$186.00	\$186.00	\$165.00	\$165.00			
106	666	6099	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)18"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	EA	4	\$49.60	\$198.40	\$44.00	\$176.00			
107	666	6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	125	\$4.96	\$620.00	\$4.50	\$562.50			
108	666	6225	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	LF	150	\$7.44	\$1,116.00	\$6.60	\$990.00			
109	666	6229	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	LF	90	\$4.96	\$446.40	\$4.50	\$405.00			
110	666	6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	65	\$8.68	\$564.20	\$8.00	\$520.00			
111	666	6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	815	\$1.24	\$1,010.60	\$1.10	\$896.50			
112	666	6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	725	\$1.24	\$899.00	\$1.10	\$797.50			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
113	666	6309	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1930	\$1.86	\$3,589.80	\$1.65	\$3,184.50			
114	666	6315	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	65	\$1.24	\$80.60	\$1.50	\$97.50			
115	677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	1430	\$0.99	\$1,415.70	\$1.00	\$1,430.00			
116	677	6002	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6")	LF	618	\$1.24	\$766.32	\$1.10	\$679.80			
117	677	6005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	98	\$3.72	\$364.56	\$3.50	\$343.00			
118	677	6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	225	\$7.44	\$1,674.00	\$6.60	\$1,485.00			
119	680	6004	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	1	\$8,060.00	\$8,060.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00			
120	680	6011	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE)	EA	1	\$22,320.00	\$22,320.00	\$6,380.00	\$6,380.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
121	681	6001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	1	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00			
122	682	6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	4	\$806.00	\$3,224.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00			
123	682	6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	1	\$806.00	\$806.00	\$380.00	\$380.00			
124	682	6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	4	\$806.00	\$3,224.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00			
125	682	6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	1	\$806.00	\$806.00	\$455.00	\$455.00			
126	682	6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	4	\$806.00	\$3,224.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00			
127	682	6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	2	\$1,116.00	\$2,232.00	\$915.00	\$1,830.00			
128	684	6007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	321	\$4.96	\$1,592.16	\$3.30	\$1,059.30			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5			Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
129	684	6010	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	445	\$7.44	\$3,310.80	\$4.25	\$1,891.25			
130	684	6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	333	\$8.68	\$2,890.44	\$6.25	\$2,081.25			
131	684	6017	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(12 CONDR)	LF	321	\$11.16	\$3,582.36	\$10.00	\$3,210.00			
132	686	6053	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(50')	EA	1	\$34,720.00	\$34,720.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00			
133	687	6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$1,116.00	\$3,348.00	\$3,145.00	\$9,435.00			
134	688	6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	5	\$1,178.00	\$5,890.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00			
135	690	6001	REMOVAL OF CONDUIT	LF	501	\$2.48	\$1,242.48	\$6.20	\$3,106.20			
136	690	6030	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	5	\$434.00	\$2,170.00	\$138.00	\$690.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
137	690	6089	REMOVE PED POLE ASSM	EA	1	\$744.00	\$744.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,355.00			
138	690	6103	REMOVE VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR	LF	143	\$9.92	\$1,418.56	\$4.50	\$643.50			
139	1,002	6029	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BOULDER)	EA	26	\$316.20	\$8,221.20	\$285.00	\$7,410.00			
140	1005	6001	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE I)	CY	26	\$103.54	\$2,692.04	\$92.00	\$2,392.00			
141	1005	6002	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE II)	CY	47	\$244.71	\$11,501.37	\$218.00	\$10,246.00			
142	3076	6031	D-GR HMA TY-C PG76-22	TON	802	\$117.80	\$94,475.60	\$98.00	\$78,596.00			
143	5094	6001	AESTHETIC FENCE (CRIMPED)	LF	115	\$248.00	\$28,520.00	\$485.00	\$55,775.00			
144	6001	6002	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	3	\$1,426.00	\$4,278.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID I)												
145	6306	6306	VIVDS PROSR SYS	EA	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00			
146	6306	6002	VIVDS CAM ASSY FXD LNS	EA	2	\$2,480.00	\$4,960.00	\$2,145.00	\$4,290.00			
147	6307	6005	VIVDS CNTRL SOFTWARE	EA	1	\$1,116.00	\$1,116.00	\$605.00	\$605.00			
148	6306	6007	VIVDS CABLING	LF	674	\$6.20	\$4,178.80	\$3.20	\$2,156.80			
149	ELP1	6001	FIXED BOLLARD	EA	1	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$800.00	\$800.00			
150	ELP2	6001	CITY MONUMENT (ADJUST)	EA	1	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00	\$800.00	\$800.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 150)							\$1,973,999.61 Contractor's Price: \$1,973,816		\$1,755,499.65		\$0.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5			Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID II) ARVIN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS												
1	104	6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	SY	409	\$12.40	\$5,071.60	\$8.00	\$3,272.00			
2	105	6014	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (7"-12")	SY	220	\$7.44	\$1,636.80	\$5.00	\$1,100.00			
3	496	6007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	108	\$12.40	\$1,339.20	\$10.00	\$1,080.00			
4	100	6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	1	\$992.00	\$992.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
5	110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	14	\$37.20	\$520.80	\$9.00	\$126.00			
6	110	6002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	766	\$18.60	\$14,247.60	\$30.00	\$22,980.00			
7	132	6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	50	\$24.80	\$1,240.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00			
8	247	6230	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 1-2)(8")	SY	224.00	\$24.80	\$5,555.20	\$15.00	\$3,360.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037

BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5			Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID II) ARVIN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS												
9	251	6036	REWORK BS MTL (TY C) (8") (DENS CONT)	SY	224.00	\$14.88	\$3,333.12	\$3.50	\$784.00			
10	310	6006	PRIME COAT (CSS-1H)	GAL	45.00	\$10.53	\$473.85	\$6.50	\$292.50			
11	402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	67.00	\$6.20	\$415.40	\$9.00	\$603.00			
12	432	6006	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)	CY	37.00	\$434.00	\$16,058.00	\$380.00	\$14,060.00			
13	462	6031	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 7 FT)	LF	134.00	\$961.00	\$128,774.00	\$1,150.00	\$154,100.00			
14	464	6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	9.00	\$347.20	\$3,124.80	\$120.00	\$1,080.00			
15	464	6007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	LF	16.00	\$341.00	\$5,456.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00			
16	465	6002	MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN)	EA	2	\$4,340.00	\$8,680.00	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID II) ARVIN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS												
17	466	6171	WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=10 FT)	ES	2	\$8,060.00	\$16,120.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00			
18	3076	6002	D-GR HMA TY-C PG76- 22	TON	43	\$155.00	\$6,665.00	\$120.00	\$5,160.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 18)							\$219,703.37 Contractor's Price \$219,705.77		\$255,377.50			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY

**UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID III)
 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS**

1	400	6006	CUT & RESTORING PAV	SY	153	\$55.80	\$8,537.40	\$100.00	\$15,300.00			
2	401	6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	51	\$124.00	\$6,324.00	\$110.00	\$5,610.00			
3	402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	138	\$2.48	\$342.24	\$9.00	\$1,242.00			
4	7016	6005	WATER MAIN PVC (C-900)(C235) 12-INCH	LF	138	\$80.60	\$11,122.80	\$86.00	\$11,868.00			
5	7016	6031	REMOVE EXIST WATER PIPE (12")	LF	113	\$12.40	\$1,401.20	\$42.00	\$4,746.00			
6	7016	6033	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	LB	200	\$4.96	\$992.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID III (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)							\$28,719.64		\$41,366.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Yarbrough Bridge Replacement **BID NO:** 2020-037
BID DATE: 08/26/2020 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Lesna Construction Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
Order No.	Item No.	Desc. No.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Estimated Qty.	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures)			DEPT USE ONLY
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: YARBROUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (BASE BID IV) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS												
1	402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	155.00	\$2.48	\$384.40	\$9.00	\$1,395.00			
2	7016	6051	SAN SEWER PIPE (PVC)(SDR- 35)(8")	LF	155.00	\$62.00	\$9,610.00	\$72.00	\$11,160.00			
3	7016	6061	SAN SEWER MANHOLE (48 IN)(6FT)	EA	1.00	\$5,580.00	\$5,580.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00			
4	7016	ELP1	REMOVE EXIST SAN SEWER PIPE (6")	LF	155.00	\$12.40	\$1,922.00	\$33.00	\$5,115.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID IV (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 4)							\$17,496.40		\$26,170.00			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 09/02/2020

**Bid Tab Summary
2020-037 Yarbrough Bridge Replacement**

	Contractor	Base Bid I	Base Bid II	Base Bid III	Base Bid IV	Total
1	International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,786,245.75	\$189,422.00	\$34,125.00	\$21,670.00	\$2,031,462.75
2	Lesna Construction Inc	\$1,755,499.65	\$255,377.50	\$41,366.00	\$26,170.00	\$2,078,413.15
3	Karlsruher, Inc DBA CSA Constructors	\$1,973,999.61	\$219,703.37	\$28,719.64	\$17,496.40	\$2,239,919.02
4	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	\$2,012,254.25	\$197,904.00	\$39,185.00	\$17,860.00	\$2,267,203.25
5	J.D. Abrams L.P.	\$2,180,610.69	\$238,412.50	\$61,276.00	\$13,020.00	\$2,493,319.19

2020-037 Yarbrough Bridge Replacement
View List

1	Acosta, German	Zayza Irrigation And
2	ALLEN, STEVE	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION
3	Alshouse, Aaron	Dustrol Inc.
4	Anguiano, Carlos	Border Demolition
5	Austin, Fork	Wayne Enterprises
6	Balai, Rakesh	i- Sourcing Technolo
7	Banquil, Lovely	
8	Becker, Roberta	Blanton And Associat
9	Bjornsson, Ron	Smartprocure
10	Caballero, Luis	Caballero Electric C
11	Cepeda, Ismael	COEP
12	Concha, David	CEA Group
13	Counts, Tim	Accent Landscape Con
14	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register
15	Doe, John	Pacific Inc
16	Dominguez, Enrique	Clowe and Cowan
17	Douglass, Ashley	LAndM Supply Co
18	Drapes, Michael	MTI Ready Mix
19	Exton, Pamela	Construction Journal
20	Falcone, John	Enviroidnet an Entr
21	Favela, Melissa	Jobe Materials
22	FERNANDEZ, ALFONSO	JD Abrams
23	Figueroa, Joseph	Jordan Foster Constr
24	Gallegos, Mari	Abescape
25	Garcia, Gerardo	ECM International, I
26	Gibson, Patty	construction Bid Sou
27	Gonzales, Bobbie Jo	Hunter Demolition An
28	GRV, IES	GRV Integrated Eng.
29	Guillermo, Ovies	J.A.R
30	Gutierrez, Sandra	Parkhill Smith And C
31	HARRISON, MIKE	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,
32	Hasse, Christian	Hasse Contracting Co
33	HEGEMAN, ADRIANA	THOMPSON PIPE GROUP
34	Hernandez, Carlos	Lesna Construction,
35	Hernandez, Cecilia	The PlanIt Room
36	Hernandez, Eddie	Civil Associates, In
37	Hernandez, Oscar	CMD Endeavors
38	herrera, cesar	asphalt pavers inc.
39	Hessney, Steve	Bowen Industrial Con
40	HINOJOS, HECTOR	Double H Contracting
41	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,
42	Huit, Jacob	Clowe And Cowan
43	James, Hardison	

2020-037 Yarbrough Bridge Replacement View List		
44	Jones, Kim	Prime Vendor Inc.
45	Jorge, Ojeda	HAWK
46	Kyle, Bellomy	ConstructConnect
47	Lagunas, Venessa	
48	Leanos, Nancy	Aztec Contractors In
49	Lechuga, Ivan	The Cable Source
50	Loganathan, Jayalakshmi	Dodge Data And Analy
51	Lowrance, Gloria	Jobe Materials, L.P.
52	Luna, Hector	Black Stallion Contr
53	Management, Source	Deltek
54	martinez, avelardo	martinez irrigation
55	Martinez, Ben	Martinez Bros. Lands
56	Martinez, Heriberto	Martinez Bros. Contr
57	Martinez, Jessica	
58	Maynez, Alejandra	VEMAC
59	McDavitt, Adam	Hensel Phelps Constr
60	Medina, Steve	GRV IES
61	Mejia, Saul	Horizone Constructio
62	Mendoza, Pedro	Dan Williams Company
63	Molina, Marcos	International Eagle
64	mota, pablo	Martinez Brothers Co
65	Motta, Alejandro	Tri-State Electric,
66	Myers, Steve	Universal Industrial
67	Naranjo, Lizandro	Lizandro Naranjo
68	Olguin, Jeannette	Vitual Builders Exch
69	Olivas, Pedro	HPO Construction LLC
70	Oney, Hilary	CSA Constructors
71	Ortiz, Cano	Mr.
72	Ortiz, Lupe	Prime Irrigation And
73	Peggy, Koehn	Dodge Data
74	Pinon, Jose	JAR Construction
75	Poduska, Martin	J.D. Abrams,L.P.
76	Rios, Karla	Desert West Enterpri
77	Rivas, Fernando	GCC Sun City Materia
78	Rivera, Delia	Vistacon Ventures
79	Rugh, John	AMTEK
80	Saab, Edward	
81	SALAZAR, ART	APACHE BARRICADE And
82	Salazar, Victor	GCC Sun City Materia
83	Sambrano, Michael	Gracen Eng. And Cons
84	Satarain, Joe	Satarain Constructio
85	Silva, Andre	Vistacon II
86	Soto, Daniel	DRS Rock Materials,
87	Soto, Lorena	El Paso Sanitation S
88	Soto, Mauro	JMR Demolition
89	STAPLETON, DAWN	Consolidated Traffic
90	Stephen, Dowdy	Larwel Industries
91	Thomas, Ingo	yes
92	Vazquez, Fernando	Corner Stone Cutting
93	Vick, Thomas	Intertek-PSI
94	von Holstein, Jo Ann	International Eagle
95	Watson, Frank	
96	White, Brian	High Voltage Electri
97	Williams P.E., Dave	Mr.
98	Wood, Jane	Construction Reporte
99	Young, Courtney	Texas Corrugators